



## Rates Passenger ships Port of Amsterdam and Municipality of Zaanstad 2025

#### **River Cruise**

River cruise berths falling under the regime of this reservation regulation, (maximum 72 hours, in case of multiple consecutive bookings of the same ship at least 24 hours time between bookings)	Totaal per 6 hours per LOA (m)
<b>CENTRE (IN)</b> - Ruijterkade Oost en West - Westerdoksdijk - Veemkade - Javakade	€ 2,95
<b>CENTRE (OUT)</b> - Coenhaven	€1,80
<b>ZAANSTAD</b> - Centre - Zaanse Schans - Wormerveer	€ 1,65 € 2,00 € 1,40
<b>(WINTER) LAY BY</b> per calendar day (minimum purchase 1 week) - Centre berths - Coenhaven	€515,00 €459,00

In the months of March, April, and May, a high season surcharge of 35% applies to the berths in Amsterdam.

## **Bicycle/ Boat ships**

BICYCLE / BOAT BERTHS (LOADINGS/TOURINGCARS NOT ALLOWED)	
- Tolhuis	€2,20
- Minervahaven	

#### Embarking/disembarking Party and event ships and canal boats

Embarkation/disembarkation fall under the regime of this reservation regulation	Totaal per reservering
<b>Embarkation/disembarkation rate party and event ships (max. 1 hours):</b> - Steiger 14 - Danziger kade - Zouthaven	€ 87,50
Embarkation/disembarkation rate canal boats (max. 15 min): - Ruijterkade West 1	€ 15,00





# Other provisions Port of Amsterdam and Municipality of Zaanstad 2025

1.	Compensation for reservation and use of berth is not charged for a training, hospital or naval vessel, whether Dutch or foreign, provided that no actions or transport are carried out for payment. Fee for use is not charged to ships for nautical services and to cargo and tanker ships that change crew. An incidental exemption may also be granted by or on behalf of the harbour master for the "reservation" fee.
2.	In this regulation, part of an hour is counted as an hour.
3.	If the reserved berth wishes to be cancelled, the following conditions apply: Cancellations will be communicated to Cruise Port Amsterdam in the reservation system by the customer; Only in the event of a force majeure situation, cancellation can be made by telephone via the telephone number of Cruise Port Amsterdam, +31 20 509 1000 There are no costs associated with the cancellation if the cancellation takes place before the reservation has been made subject to reservation; In case of cancellation of the reservation, 100% of the reservation amount will be charged, with the exception of: A reservation confirmed in the previous calendar year can be cancelled free of charge until 1 February. A reservation for a <b>river cruise ship and bicycle / boat ships</b> for the current calendar year can be cancelled free of charge up to 1 week after confirmation, unless the reserved period falls within this week. A reservation for an <b>event ship</b> or a <b>canal boat</b> for the current calendar year can be cancelled free of charge up to 48 hours after the reservation has been submitted, unless the reserved period falls within this period. Rebooking ships of the same shipping company for the same reservation (date, duration and length) does not count as cancellation and will not be processed as a new reservation. If the reservation duration of a reservation is shortened after February 1 of the year in which the reservation is made, the reservation agreed on February 1 will be charged in the event of cancellation.
4.	If a reservation for use is requested for berths other than those referred to in Article 1 and the general interests of the port do not preclude the granting of this request, this rate shall also apply.
5.	When a reservation and use of a berth is requested to enable a free boat trip with an idealistic purpose, the director of Cruise Port Amsterdam may grant an exemption from the fare. When booking, it must be stated in advance that the boat trip in question is being made with an idealistic purpose. Afterwards, no exemption can be claimed.
6.	Under "use of berth", the notification must consist of: ship name, ENI number, billing address, contact person, purpose of berth use.
7.	The rates listed above do not include VAT tax; The required VAT tax will be charged for the eligible services.
8.	Payment must be made before the due date stated on the invoice.
9.	The final allocation of the berth serves as a statement of data for the purposes of the inland port dues, the levying and collection of which is based on the General Terms and Conditions for Inland Harbor Dues for Commercial Shipping Port of Amsterdam and the Municipality of Zaanstad. A 7 day note will be charged per reservation.
10.	There is a reservation if the request has been confirmed in writing by CPA and/or the municipality of Zaanstad.
11.	If a ship, without the intervention of Cruise Port Amsterdam or the port authority, takes a berth at a berth other than the confirmed assigned berth, both the reservation for the originally reserved berth and the reservation for the occupied berth will be charged. In addition, a fine of 600 Euro will be imposed.
12.	If a ship does not comply with the fixed reservation times, a fine of 600 Euro will be imposed.